
 

 
Ohio Technology Investment Tax Credit Committee Meeting - Outcomes 
Thursday August 5

th
, 2010 

REVIEW OF ENTITY APPLICATIONS 
Aeras Performance Products, Inc. – Approved 
Bodies Done Right, LLC– Approved 
LinguistaLogix Inc. – Approved 
SecuReach Systems, LLC– Approved 
TransGlobal Container LLC– Approved 
Updox LLC– Approved 
Waldorf Enterprises, Inc. – Approved 
SparkBase, LLC – Approved 

REVIEW OF REQUALIFICATION APPLICATIONS 
National Fingerprint, Inc. – Approved 
Vitality Distributing, Inc. – Tabled  
* Contingent approval was given pending receipt of corrected or additional documents 

REVIEW OF INVESTMENT APPLICATIONS   

Bioformix, LLC 
Stefan Antonsson– Approved $15,000.00 $3,750.00 
Noah Fleischmann– Approved $25,000.00 $6,250.00 
Donald McKee– Approved $15,000.00 $3,750.00 
Gilbert Minson– Approved $17,560.00 $4,390.00 
Patricia Nussle– Approved $40,000.00 $10,000.00 
Robert Petrik– Approved $10,000.00 $2,500.00 
Elizabeth Rader– Approved $20,000.00 $5,000.00 
Richard Seal– Approved $25,000.00 $6,250.00 
Charles Sidman– Approved $25,000.00 $6,250.00 
Brewer/Frey partnership– Approved $20,000.00 $5,000.00 
 
CitizenGroove, LLC 
Charles Grossman– Approved $10,000.00 $2,500.00 
 
Clinical Outcomes Management Systems,  
Raymond Meyo– Approved 
 
Deals5250.com LLC 
Stefan Antonsson– Approved $50,000.00 $12,500.00 
John Habbert– Approved $50,000.00 $12,500.00 
Gilbert Minson– Approved $20,000.00 $5,000.00 
Donald McKee– Approved $50,000.00 $12,500.00 
Patricia Nussle– Approved $20,000.00 $5,000.00 
Robert Petrik– Approved $10,000.00 $2,500.00 
Elizabeth Rader– Approved $25,000.00 $6,250.00 
Richard Seal– Approved $20,000.00 $5,000.00 
Brewer/Frey partnership– Approved $20,000.00 $5,000.00 
QCA First Fund III, LLC– Approved 

 
DotLoop Company 
Scott Moffitt– Approved 
Betagole, LLC– Approved $50,150.00 $12,537.00 
Beverly A. Stull Trust– Approved $25,160.00 $6,290.00 
MJR Investments II, LLC– Approved 
 
 
 
 
 

 $49,980.00 $12,495.00 
Greensleeves, LLC 
Thomas Kindl– Approved $50,000.00 $12,500.00 
Wilbert Cason, Jr. – Approved $50,000.00 $12,500.00 
Panagiotis Bakos– Approved $50,000.00 $12,500.00 
Narendranth Lakshmipathy– Approved $200,000.00 $50,000.00 
Kyle Wiechart– Approved 
Beverly Yammine– Approved 
Raid Yammine– Approved $75,000.00 $18,750.00 
LJB Inc. – Approved $75,000.00 $18,750.00 
Touch Consulting, Ltd– Approved $100,000.00 $25,000.00 
 
iStatus, LLC 
John Habbert– Approved $30,000.00 $7,500.00 
 
Monarch Teaching Technologies, Inc. 
Shari Goldberg– Approved $27,500.00 $6,875.00 
Joseph Kraft– Approved $27,500.00 $6,875.00 
JDD Holdings, LLC– Approved $122,500.00 $30,625.00 
 
Physician’s Technology of Ohio, LLC 
Brad Barricklow– Approved $21,428.57 $5,357.14 
Gary Barricklow– Approved $14,258.71 $3,571.42 
Gregory Kott– Approved $14,258.71 $3,571.42 
Paul Vesoulis– Approved $28,571.42 $7,142.85 
 
SecuReach Systems LLC 
William Bashein– Approved $100,000.00 $25,000.00 
David Best– Approved $100,000.00 $25,000.00 
Geofrey Greenleaf– Approved $40,000.00 $10,000.00 
Garry Kishbaugh– Approved $50,000.00 $12,500.00 
Gary Levin– Approved $30,000.00 $7,500.00 
John Lewandowski– Approved $50,000.00 $12,500.00 
Rebecca Morgan– Approved $40,000.00 $10,000.00 

Norbert J. Lewandowski Living 
 Trust Dated 2-5-08– Approved 
 
 
 
 



SpineForm, LLC 
Brian Beeler– Approved $5,600.00 $1,400.00 
Noah Fleischmann– Approved $25,000.00 $6,250.00 
John Habbert– Approved $26,000.00 $6,500.00 
Patricia Nussle– Approved $20,000.00 $5,000.00 
Richard Seal– Approved $7,500.00 $1,875.00 
Tony Shipley– Approved $5,000.00 $1,250.00 
Kathleen Wilson– Approved 

 
Technology Medical Partners, LLC 
Sunil Rao– Approved $25,000.00 $6,250.00 
 
Thermalin Diabetes, LLC 
Lawrence Frankel– Approved $25,000.00 $6,250.00 
 

 $200,000.00 $50,000.00 

 
TransGlobal Container, LLC 
Larry Marttila II– Approved $30,000.00 $7,500.00 
 
 
Wireless Environment, LLC 
ON Search Partners– Approved $10,000.00 $2,500.00 
 
Within3, Inc. 
Robert Rawson, Jr. – Approved $100,000.00 $25,000.00 
Stewart Allen Kohl Trust– Approved 
 
 

 $100,000.00 $25,000.00 
 

 $10,000.00 $2,500.00 
 

 $100,000.00 
 
* Contingent approval was given pending receipt of corrected or additional documents 
 

 
OTHER BUSINESS 

Investment Extensions 
Thermalin Diabetes, LLC 
Canagan Investors, LLC– Approved  
Charles P. Bolton 1978 Irrevocable Trust – Approved 
Philip R. Fine – Approved 
Gray, Alvin L. – Approved   
Inkley, Scott R. & Josephine N. – Approved  
Ismail-Beigi, Faramarz– Approved 
McCoy, William C. – Approved   
Prete, James J. – Approved  
Rackley, Raymond– Approved  
Reid, James S., Jr. – Approved 
Saidel, Gerald M. – Approved 
Stueber, Frederick G. – Approved 

 

Next Meeting: September 2
nd

, 2010 
Entity & Investor Applications due: August 16, 2010 
Requalification & TCCR Applications due: August 23, 2010 


